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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

me. Home at 10.15 P.M.  
1891 June  13 Saturday Warm  Worked all day. Very tired from Friday. Out in afternoon. Will 

Holden here in evening.  
1891 June  14 Sunday Warm  Church & Sunday School. Home rest of day. Church in evening. 

Retired early.  
1891 June  15 Monday Very warm One session at school. Very warm very busy. Retired early.  
1891 June  16 Tuesday Warm  Home all day and evening. Retired early.  
1891 June  17 Wednesday Warm Storm in evening. Wash day. C.C. and M. Roland graduated. Ans 

Cill’s letters. 
1891 June  18 Thursday Cool Very busy. Rain in evening. Mrs. Phillip here. Retired early.  
1891 June  19 Friday Cloudy Swept our room as usually. Helen Brook’s in evening. Retired early.  
1891 June  20 Saturday Fair Busy all day. Went to Market with Aunt Mattie. Dick’s trunk went 

away.  
1891 June  21 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Quite a storm. Church in afternoon, out with George Calling, very 

fine. Retired 10 o’clock.  
1891 June  22 Monday [Nothing recorded] Home all day very busy.  
1891 June  23 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Went to Class Day exercise of M. T. School. Very fine.  
1891 June  24 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] St. Thomas’s excursion very poorly attended Will Holden here. 

Retired 11 P.M.  
1891 June  25 Thursday  [Nothing recorded] Commencement at Grand Opera House. M. T. S., Carrie and I in a 

box. Concert at Church very fine.  
1891 June  26 Friday [Nothing recorded] Swept our room. Very fine day. Fred Dalton spent the evening. 

Retired 11:30 P.M.  
1891 June  27 Saturday Fair Swept parlor. Rannie and Louise out. Very busy. Retired 11 o’clock.  
1891 June  28 Sunday  [Nothing recorded] Church and S. School. Up to Addie’s and Blanche’s. Fine afternoon. 

Retired 10 P.M. 
1891 June  29 Monday [Nothing recorded] Home all evening. Will Holden here. Out to Germantown for Rannie. 

Retired 10 P.M. 
1891 June  30 Tuesday  [Nothing recorded] Anna Banton graduates. Fern Leaf all there very fine. Up town with 

Bert in evening. Very fine. Retired 12 P.M.  


